https://www.fitchburgma.gov/DocumentCenter/View/18787/petition-air-rights-11132025121845

Finance Committee 
Meeting of November 26, 2025 
Finance Committee Minutes 

196-25. ORDER THAT: the City of Fitchburg approve the expenditure of Municipal Road 

Safety Grant funds in the approximate amount of FIFTY-FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT 
HUNDRED SIXTY-EIGHT AND 85/100 DOLLARS ($55,868.85) from the 
Executive Office of Public Safety and Security for Police Department road safety 
initiatives. 

(Be Adopted) 

197-25. ORDER THAT: the City of Fitchburg appropriate and transfer the sum of FIVE 

THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($5,000) from Reserve for Other Municipal

[...]

Ordinance, Chapter 181 of the Fitchburg City Code by making the following 
amendments as outlined in the enclosed petition. 

Amending the Fitchburg Zoning Ordinance 

VIII. ORDERS – FINANCE 

200-25. ORDER THAT: there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of NINETY-SEVEN 

THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY-TWO AND 26/100 DOLLARS 
($97,282.26) from RESERVE FOR APPROPRIATION - PEG ACCESS Expenses to 
RESERVE FOR APPROPRIATION - PEG ACCESS Cable Franchise Fee for the 
purpose of remitting to FATV the third quarter 2025 franchise fee. 

(Suspension of Rules) 

201-25. ORDER THAT: the City of Fitchburg hereby approves the expenditure of grant funds 

by the Board of Health in the amount of TWENTY-THREE THOUSAND FIVE 
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($23,500) from the Community Foundation of North Central 
Massachusetts/Ron M. Ansin Fund to support an overnight Winter Warming Center. 

(Suspension of Rules) 

202-25. ORDER THAT: the City of Fitchburg approve the expenditure of Massachusetts 

Executive Office of Energy and Environmental Affairs Municipal Vulnerability 
Preparedness Program Action grant funds in the approximate amount of ONE 
HUNDRED FORTY-THREE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY 
DOLLARS ($143,970) to complete the design of pedestrian improvements and Green 
Stormwater Infrastructure (GSI) features along the Elm Street corridor. 

https://www.fitchburgma.gov/DocumentCenter/View/18744/DOC103125-003

203-25. ORDER THAT: the City of Fitchburg approve the expenditure of Massachusetts 
Executive Office of Energy and Environmental Affairs Dam & Seawall Repair or 
Removal Grant funds in the approximate amount of TWO HUNDRED FIFTY 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($250,000) to complete design modifications for the Scott 
Reservoir Dam. 

204-25. ORDER THAT: the City of Fitchburg transfer within the Treasurer/Collector 

accounts the sum of ELEVEN THOUSAND TWENTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($11,025) 
from Tax Title - Continued Appropriation to Contracted Services. 

210-25. ORDER THAT: the City of Fitchburg approve the expenditure of a donation from 

Amazon in the amount of THREE HUNDRED FIFTEEN THOUSAND FOUR 
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($315,400), to fund engineering design services for 
infrastructure improvements to Interval Road and Poplar Street to support Amazon’s 
use of its 135 Intervale Road facility. 

IX. ORDER – OTHER 

205-25. ORDER THAT: That the City Council does hereby approve the Cannabis Social